
Invoice Disbursement Report
Jasper County B O C

3/14/2024 at  9:45 am

Page 1 of 8

Jasper County B O C

Disc AmtVendor # Vendor Name Inv Seq # Invoice # Inv Date PC BC-Check # Chk Date Pd Trans Date Disb Amt Inv Amt

150/20001801 0174382ACE HARDWARE 03/11/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070699 5.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00053-531710 Planning/zoning Office Supplies 5.9909 03/13/24

148/20001801 0174383ACE HARDWARE 03/07/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070699 36.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00053-531710 Planning/zoning Office Supplies 36.5809 03/13/24

149/20001801 0174384ACE HARDWARE 03/11/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070699 -8.59 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00053-531710 Planning/zoning Office Supplies -8.5909 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070699 33.98 0.0033.98

3.7.24 BOA MEETING0011088 0174390ALLEN, JENNIFER 03/13/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070700 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070700 75.00 0.0075.00

40820008557 0174363ASAP COMPUTER SOLUTIONS 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070701 1,858.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521225 Sheriff Tech Services 1,858.0009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070701 1,858.00 0.001,858.00

MARCH 20240011373 0174334ASSURED BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070702 64,685.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 35.0009 03/12/24
100-700-07410-00051-512100 Planning/zoning Insurance- Co Portion 530.0009 03/12/24
100-600-06200-00051-512100 Senior Center Insurance- Co Portion 1,480.0009 03/12/24
100-600-06100-00051-512100 Recreation Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0009 03/12/24
100-400-04200-00051-512100 Roads And Bridges Insurance- Co Portion 15,770.0009 03/12/24
100-300-03900-00051-512100 Animal Control Insurance- Co Portion 1,590.0009 03/12/24
100-300-03550-00051-512100 Fire Rescue Insurance- Co Portion 5,075.0009 03/12/24
100-300-03326-00051-512100 Jail Insurance- Co Portion 6,885.0009 03/12/24
100-300-03300-00051-512100 Sheriff Insurance- Co Portion 16,015.0009 03/12/24
100-200-02450-00051-512100 Probate Court Insurance- Co Portion 1,060.0009 03/12/24
100-200-02400-00051-512100 Magistrate Court Insurance- Co Portion 530.0009 03/12/24
100-200-02200-00051-512100 District Attorney Insurance- Co Portion 530.0009 03/12/24
100-200-02150-00051-512100 Superior Court Insurance- Co Portion 1,370.0009 03/12/24
100-100-01550-00051-512100 Tax Assessor Insurance- Co Portion 2,640.0009 03/12/24
100-100-01545-00051-512100 Tax Commissioner Insurance- Co Portion 2,540.0009 03/12/24
100-100-01540-00051-512100 Human Resources Insurance- Co Portion 950.0009 03/12/24
100-100-01510-00051-512100 Financial Administration Insurance- Co Portion 2,535.0009 03/12/24
100-100-01300-00051-512100 Executive Insurance- Co Portion 1,055.0009 03/12/24
100-100-01110-00051-512100 Board Of Commissioners Insurance- Co Portion 3,035.0009 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070702 64,685.00 0.0064,685.00

287338289976X030620240008941 0174396AT&T MOBILITY 02/28/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070703 38.75 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-523200 Gov't Buildings Communication 38.7508 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070703 38.75 0.0038.75

24-0340010558 0174341BEAR CREEK REPORTING 03/05/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070704 324.00 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 324.0009 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070704 324.00 0.00324.00

3.7.24 BOA MEETING0010124 0174387BOYD ANDREW 03/13/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070705 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070705 75.00 0.0075.00

402505320810010383 0174337COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY 03/07/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070706 336.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531380 Recreation Concession Supplies 336.0009 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070706 336.00 0.00336.00

102910010528 0174373CORRECTIONAL RESOURCE GROUP 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070707 3,177.30 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531300 Jail Food 3,177.3009 03/13/24

102930010528 0174374CORRECTIONAL RESOURCE GROUP 03/08/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070707 3,236.64 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531300 Jail Food 3,236.6409 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070707 6,413.94 0.006,413.94

FY 24 DUES0010636 0174405COUNCIL OF MAGISTRATE COURT 03/05/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070708 200.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02400-00052-523600 Magistrate Court Dues & Fees 200.0009 03/14/24

Total Check Number...070708 200.00 0.00200.00

8398453 0301240009194 0174352CRYSTAL SPRINGS 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070709 136.04 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531100 Sheriff General Supplies 136.0409 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070709 136.04 0.00136.04

40860001825 0174342DAVIS, BRENDA C 03/03/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070710 108.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 108.0009 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070710 108.00 0.00108.00

JAS03240010469 0174378EMERGENCY BILLING, LLC 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070711 2,075.68 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521380 Board Of Commissioners Ems Billing Services 2,075.6809 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070711 2,075.68 0.002,075.68

0271003880002187 0174355GALLS, LLC 02/15/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070712 295.96 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 295.9608 03/13/24

0270876900002187 0174356GALLS, LLC 02/14/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070712 128.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 128.4008 03/13/24

0271009250002187 0174357GALLS, LLC 02/15/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070712 183.97 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 183.9708 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070712 608.33 0.00608.33
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JAN 25,2024 - MARCH 6,20240003610 0174340JASPER COUNTY JURY ACCOUNT 03/12/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070713 5,000.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-523620 Superior Court Jury Script/bailiffs 5,000.0009 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070713 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

153280003700 0174316JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 01/29/24 03/14/24 07 03/14/24P 10-070714 35.43 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 35.4307 03/12/24

154300003700 0174317JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 01/30/24 03/14/24 07 03/14/24P 10-070714 4.29 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 4.2907 03/12/24

154900003700 0174318JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 01/30/24 03/14/24 07 03/14/24P 10-070714 8.48 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531100 Recreation General Supplies 8.4807 03/12/24

166200003700 0174319JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/20/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070714 19.98 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 19.9808 03/12/24

157770003700 0174320JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/05/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070714 67.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 67.5408 03/12/24

155640003700 0174321JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/01/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070714 25.98 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 25.9808 03/12/24

166080003700 0174322JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/20/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070714 71.95 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 71.9508 03/12/24

158230003700 0174323JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/06/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070714 4.56 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 4.5608 03/12/24

157090003700 0174324JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/05/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070714 44.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 44.5808 03/12/24

157930003700 0174325JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/06/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070714 269.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 269.9908 03/12/24

163190003700 0174326JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/14/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070714 17.98 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 17.9808 03/12/24

163530003700 0174327JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/15/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070714 40.78 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 40.7808 03/12/24

163740003700 0174328JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/15/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070714 19.98 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 19.9808 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070714 631.52 0.00631.52

163690003700 0174329JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/15/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070715 79.94 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00053-531100 Animal Control General Supplies 79.9408 03/12/24
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167300003700 0174330JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/22/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070715 29.98 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 29.9808 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070715 109.92 0.00109.92

184940003913 0174393JORDAN ENGINEERING, 02/29/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070716 1,192.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-521200 Roads And Bridges Professional Services 1,192.5008 03/13/24

184720003913 0174394JORDAN ENGINEERING, 02/16/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070716 7,450.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031119 Courts, Other Costs Due T/f Lmig 2017 7,450.0008 03/13/24
335-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -7,450.0008 03/13/24
335-340-04200-00062-620013 Roads And Bridges Grant Expend Lmig 2024 7,450.0008 03/13/24

184920003913 0174395JORDAN ENGINEERING, 02/29/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070716 1,200.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031119 Courts, Other Costs Due T/f Lmig 2017 1,200.0008 03/13/24
335-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -1,200.0008 03/13/24
335-340-04200-00062-620013 Roads And Bridges Grant Expend Lmig 2024 1,200.0008 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070716 9,842.50 0.009,842.50

184930003913 0174401JORDAN ENGINEERING, 02/29/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24PS 10-070717 675.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521200 Board Of Commissioners Professional Services 150.0008 03/13/24
100-400-04200-00052-521200 Roads And Bridges Professional Services 150.0008 03/13/24
100-100-01110-00052-521200 Board Of Commissioners Professional Services 150.0008 03/13/24
100-400-04200-00052-521200 Roads And Bridges Professional Services 225.0008 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070717 675.00 0.00675.00

154890011507 0174345KNOWINK 03/07/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070718 330.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01400-00053-531100 Elections General Supplies 330.0009 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070718 330.00 0.00330.00

INV-KT-0147180010283 0174400KOFILE, INC. 03/09/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070719 1,122.73 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 1,122.7309 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070719 1,122.73 0.001,122.73

217926690011349 0174347MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC 03/04/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070720 404.94 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 404.9409 03/12/24

218040080011349 0174349MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC 03/06/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070720 205.08 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 205.0809 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070720 610.02 0.00610.02

3.1.24 STATEMENT0004900 0174376MONTICELLO DRUGS 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070721 1,319.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 1,319.3309 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070721 1,319.33 0.001,319.33
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BW2680011526 0174313NEXAIR, LLC 02/23/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070722 59.52 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 59.5208 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070722 59.52 0.0059.52

3.11.24 FINANCE WORK0011449 0174391NOTESTONE, CATHY 03/11/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070723 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01510-00052-521000 Financial Administration Contracted Services 100.0009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070723 100.00 0.00100.00

3.7.24 BOA MEETING0009161 0174388PATRICK, MARY 03/13/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070724 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070724 75.00 0.0075.00

768880008920 0174360PRO-LINE DESIGNS 02/29/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070725 12.55 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531750 Jail Uniforms 12.5508 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070725 12.55 0.0012.55

920086190910006045 0174371QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 02/26/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070726 376.20 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00052-523410 Human Resources Drug Testing 376.2008 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070726 376.20 0.00376.20

50690412130009605 0174338RICOH USA, INC 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070727 375.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-522320 Executive Copier Lease 375.5409 03/12/24

50690398850009605 0174339RICOH USA, INC 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070727 192.32 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01510-00052-522320 Financial Administration Copier Lease 192.3209 03/12/24

50690400330009605 0174343RICOH USA, INC 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070727 18.44 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-522320 Tax Assessor Copier Lease 18.4409 03/12/24

50690407010009605 0174365RICOH USA, INC 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070727 1,274.98 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-522320 Senior Center Copier Lease 1,274.9809 03/13/24

50690409850009605 0174379RICOH USA, INC 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070727 50.28 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00052-522320 Probate Court Copier Lease 50.2809 03/13/24

50690401310009605 0174380RICOH USA, INC 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070727 16.10 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01545-00052-522320 Tax Commissioner Copier Lease 16.1009 03/13/24

50690405440009605 0174385RICOH USA, INC 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070727 22.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-522320 Recreation Copier Lease 22.0009 03/13/24

50690405130009605 0174397RICOH USA, INC 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070727 34.30 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-522320 Superior Court Copier Lease 34.3009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070727 1,983.96 0.001,983.96
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5189570010515 0174398RIVER MILL DATA MANAGEMENT LLC 03/06/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070728 55.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 55.0009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070728 55.00 0.0055.00

323385900011196 0174359SAFE LIFE DEFENSE 02/08/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070729 775.04 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 775.0408 03/13/24

323406790011196 0174362SAFE LIFE DEFENSE 03/06/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070729 775.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 775.0009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070729 1,550.04 0.001,550.04

4377-A0008525 0174344SELECTIVE SOLUTIONS 03/08/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070730 655.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 655.2509 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070730 655.25 0.00655.25

MARCH 20240009860 0174333SOUTHERN BENEFIT CONSULTANTS 03/12/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070731 1,597.59 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00051-512100 Sheriff Insurance- Co Portion 406.6009 03/12/24
100-200-02400-00051-512100 Magistrate Court Insurance- Co Portion 633.0509 03/12/24
100-100-01401-00051-512100 Registrar Insurance- Co Portion 210.1409 03/12/24
100-100-01110-00051-512100 Board Of Commissioners Insurance- Co Portion 347.8009 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070731 1,597.59 0.001,597.59

4442550009416 0174375SPECIALTY PRODUCT CO 03/06/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070732 116.91 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 116.9109 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070732 116.91 0.00116.91

70001469250006830 0174315STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 02/25/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070733 1,451.34 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 43.2008 03/12/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -43.2008 03/12/24
540-400-04530-00053-531100 Landfill General Supplies 43.2008 03/12/24
100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 164.8008 03/12/24
100-100-01400-00053-531710 Elections Office Supplies 129.5708 03/12/24
100-200-02450-00053-531710 Probate Court Office Supplies 130.3908 03/12/24
100-100-01401-00053-531710 Registrar Office Supplies 45.8908 03/12/24
100-100-01401-00053-531710 Registrar Office Supplies 51.7908 03/12/24
100-100-01401-00053-531710 Registrar Office Supplies 55.9808 03/12/24
100-100-01110-00053-531100 Board Of Commissioners General Supplies 54.3508 03/12/24
100-100-01110-00053-531100 Board Of Commissioners General Supplies 115.1508 03/12/24
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 35.4108 03/12/24
100-100-01400-00053-531710 Elections Office Supplies 624.8108 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070733 1,451.34 0.001,451.34

TARGA04169-160008802 0174348TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY 02/28/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070734 1,172.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00051-512700 Fire Rescue Worker's Comp 1,172.0008 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070734 1,172.00 0.001,172.00
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P&Z STATEMENT 2.29.240005120 0174308THE MONTICELLO NEWS 02/29/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070735 552.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-523300 Planning/zoning Advertising 552.0008 03/12/24

TAX ASSESSORS 2.29.24 STATEMENT0005120 0174314THE MONTICELLO NEWS 02/29/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070735 148.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00053-531710 Tax Assessor Office Supplies 148.5008 03/12/24

BOC STATEMENT 2.29.240005120 0174377THE MONTICELLO NEWS 02/29/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070735 1,546.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-523300 Recreation Advertising 1,191.0008 03/13/24
100-100-01110-00052-523300 Board Of Commissioners Advertising 355.5008 03/13/24

SHERIFFS SUBSCRIPTION0005120 0174353THE MONTICELLO NEWS 03/11/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070735 35.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-523600 Sheriff Dues & Fees 35.0009 03/13/24

PROBATE JUDGE SUBSCRIPTION0005120 0174372THE MONTICELLO NEWS 03/11/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070735 35.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00052-523600 Probate Court Dues & Fees 35.0009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070735 2,317.00 0.002,317.00

30077691120006587 0174386TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070736 1,099.92 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 1,099.9209 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070736 1,099.92 0.001,099.92

582991-202402-10010447 0174364TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070737 314.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 314.4009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070737 314.40 0.00314.40

24.1040009883 0174331TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 01/09/24 03/14/24 07 03/14/24P 10-070738 28,050.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 28,050.0007 03/12/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -28,050.0007 03/12/24
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 28,050.0007 03/12/24

24.1560009883 0174310TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 02/06/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070738 750.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 750.0008 03/12/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -750.0008 03/12/24
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 750.0008 03/12/24

24.1540009883 0174311TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 02/06/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070738 685.35 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 685.3508 03/12/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -685.3508 03/12/24
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 685.3508 03/12/24

24.1550009883 0174312TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 02/06/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070738 2,975.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 2,975.0008 03/12/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -2,975.0008 03/12/24
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 2,975.0008 03/12/24

24.2280009883 0174335TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 03/08/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070738 750.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 750.0009 03/12/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -750.0009 03/12/24
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 750.0009 03/12/24
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24.2270009883 0174336TRIPLE POINT ENGINEERING 03/08/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070738 2,025.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 2,025.0009 03/12/24
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -2,025.0009 03/12/24
540-400-04530-00052-521200 Landfill Professional Services 2,025.0009 03/12/24

Total Check Number...070738 35,235.35 0.0035,235.35

020-1503170011284 0174399TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070739 275.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521200 Superior Court Professional Services 275.0009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070739 275.00 0.00275.00

0079730-4122-60011290 0174361WASTE MANAGEMENT 01/16/24 03/14/24 07 03/14/24P 10-070740 343.75 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-521000 Senior Center Contracted Services 343.7507 03/13/24

0081499-4122-40011290 0174354WASTE MANAGEMENT 02/16/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070740 347.71 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-521000 Senior Center Contracted Services 347.7108 03/13/24

0082201-4122-30011290 0174392WASTE MANAGEMENT 03/01/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070740 88,757.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031045 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F541 Curbside 88,757.5009 03/13/24
541-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -88,757.5009 03/13/24
541-541-04520-00052-521000 Curbside Contracted Services 88,757.5009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070740 89,448.96 0.0089,448.96

3.7.24 BOA MEETING0010123 0174389WYNN, TERRY 03/13/24 03/14/24 09 03/14/24P 10-070741 75.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00052-521110 Planning/zoning Board Of Appeals Meetings 75.0009 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070741 75.00 0.0075.00

IN26167200011031 0174358XEROX BUSINESS SOLUTIONS S 02/28/24 03/14/24 08 03/14/24P 10-070742 177.38 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522320 Sheriff Copier Lease 177.3808 03/13/24

Total Check Number...070742 177.38 0.00177.38

234,757.11Grand Total 0.00234,757.11

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)

3/14/2024 at  9:45 am Page 8 of 8



 Field  Value Selected  Condition

1:     Check Number ALL

Select Options

2:     Pay Code P
3:     Bank Code 10
4:     Vendor Number ALL
5:     Check Date 03142024
6:     Payment Method ALL

 Field  Value Selected  Direction  Options

1:     Check Number YES Ascending NO

Sort Options

2:     Vendor Name NO Ascending NO
3:     Period NO Ascending NO
4:     Invoice Seq Number NO Ascending NO
5:     Bank Code NO Ascending NO

NO Ascending NO6:     Disc Amount

 Field  Value Selected
1:     # Of Copies==> 01

Print Options

2:     Signature Line YES
3:     Incl Due T/F
4:     Unpaid As Of

YES
00/00/00

Application: ACCOUNTING SUITE

Service Pack: 7.1.27

Export Name: APGLXP18

Export Version: VM-07123002

Template Name: 0000_GL_InvoiceDisbursements.rpt

Report Summary
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